3. GENERAL REINS CORP 0.350 63
4. FACTORY MUT INS CORP 0.350 262
5. HARTFORD STEAM BOILDER INSPEC & INS CO 0.350 402

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. SWISS REINS AMER CORP 3,436 847 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. HARTFORD STEAM BOILDER INSPEC & INS CO 526 992 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. ASPEN INS UK LTD 180 364 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. FACTORY MUT INS CORP 149 262 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. GENERAL REINS CORP 32 157 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 322,061,583 322,061,583

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 16,048,487 16,048,487

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 31,916 31,916

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 2,566,221 2,566,221

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 4,438,548 4,438,548

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 340,708,207 4,438,548 345,146,755

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 54,383,693 4,000,115 58,383,808

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 28,366,505 28,366,505

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 57,769,539 1,048,080 58,817,619

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 914,756 914,756

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 609,647 (609,647) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,462,938 1,462,938

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 1,701,674 1,701,674

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 145,208,751 4,438,548 149,647,299

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 195,499,456 X X X 195,499,456

22. Totals (Line 38) 340,708,207 4,438,548 345,146,755

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 XXX

2. 2010 28,923 1,522 27,401 19,178 0 71 0 1,860 0 222 21,109 3,307

3. 2011 31,973 2,998 28,975 29,979 9,229 191 0 3,104 1 152 24,044 5,139

4. 2012 35,842 4,451 31,391 31,853 8,283 221 0 3,982 0 111 27,773 5,045

5. 2013 39,396 3,762 35,634 18,173 0 112 0 2,964 0 335 21,249 2,827

6. 2014 41,905 3,118 38,787 17,703 0 130 0 3,342 0 302 21,175 2,657

7. 2015 42,291 2,937 39,354 15,189 57 62 0 2,949 0 301 18,143 2,200

8. 2016 42,639 2,821 39,818 17,740 151 81 0 3,095 0 193 20,765 2,317

9. 2017 42,277 2,712 39,565 23,909 553 53 0 3,984 0 451 27,393 2,508

10. 2018 41,918 2,766 39,152 14,356 149 28 0 2,725 0 122 16,960 1,980

11. 2019 42,057 3,280 38,777 20,074 164 11 0 3,121 0 27 23,042 2,474

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 208,154 18,586 961 0 31,128 1 2,216 221,656 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

2. 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

3. 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

4. 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 2

5. 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 9 0 0 13 0

6. 137 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 11 0 0 153 2

7. 68 0 0 0 8 1 1 1 17 0 0 92 2

8. 122 (8) 0 0 21 2 4 2 37 1 0 187 2

9. 191 8 0 0 76 7 14 7 115 1 0 373 4

10. 917 3 10 4 97 9 18 9 152 2 0 1,166 20

11. 5,212 472 1,228 460 242 22 44 22 410 7 0 6,154 199

12. 6,777 476 1,238 464 453 42 83 41 751 12 0 8,267 234

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 14 0

2. 21,139 0 21,139 73.1 0.0 77.1 0 0 55.0 30 0

3. 33,283 9,230 24,053 104.1 307.9 83.0 0 0 55.0 9 0

4. 36,132 8,283 27,849 100.8 186.1 88.7 0 0 55.0 76 0

5. 21,263 1 21,262 54.0 0.0 59.7 0 0 55.0 0 13

6. 21,329 1 21,328 50.9 0.0 55.0 0 0 55.0 137 16

7. 18,294 59 18,235 43.3 2.0 46.3 0 0 55.0 68 24

8. 21,099 147 20,952 49.5 5.2 52.6 0 0 55.0 131 57

9. 28,342 577 27,766 67.0 21.3 70.2 0 0 55.0 183 190

10. 18,303 176 18,126 43.7 6.4 46.3 0 0 55.0 919 247

11. 30,343 1,147 29,196 72.1 35.0 75.3 0 0 55.0 5,509 646

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,075 1,192

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (7) 0 0 0 0 0 10 (7) XXX

2. 2010 21,095 122 20,973 14,536 0 491 (3) 1,383 3 879 16,410 3,709

3. 2011 22,238 106 22,132 15,523 0 573 0 1,670 0 867 17,766 3,736

4. 2012 22,982 126 22,856 14,924 0 575 0 1,951 0 794 17,450 3,643

5. 2013 23,144 8 23,136 15,686 0 587 0 2,534 0 633 18,807 3,388

6. 2014 23,413 8 23,405 15,233 0 631 0 2,255 0 639 18,119 3,517

7. 2015 23,898 8 23,890 15,403 0 528 0 2,117 0 623 18,048 3,280

8. 2016 24,815 6 24,809 16,134 0 478 0 2,176 0 672 18,788 3,170

9. 2017 26,458 7 26,451 16,492 0 241 0 2,121 0 619 18,854 2,262

10. 2018 28,000 7 27,993 13,514 0 64 0 2,017 0 526 15,595 2,470

11. 2019 28,131 7 28,124 8,645 0 17 0 1,275 0 156 9,937 2,403

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 146,083 0 4,185 (3) 19,499 3 6,418 169,767 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2. 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

3. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

4. 25 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 33 1

5. 151 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 168 2

6. 22 0 0 0 26 0 1 0 14 0 0 62 1

7. 273 0 0 0 45 0 2 0 23 1 0 341 8

8. 1,232 0 0 0 137 1 6 1 72 2 0 1,443 24

9. 2,204 0 0 0 313 2 14 2 164 6 0 2,685 64

10. 6,562 0 0 0 491 3 23 3 257 9 0 7,319 213

11. 9,863 0 941 44 526 3 24 3 275 10 0 11,570 701

12. 20,377 0 941 44 1,554 10 72 9 814 28 0 23,667 1,017

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 16,452 0 16,452 78.0 0.0 78.4 0 0 55.0 42 0

3. 17,770 0 17,770 79.9 0.0 80.3 0 0 55.0 4 0

4. 17,484 0 17,483 76.1 0.1 76.5 0 0 55.0 25 9

5. 18,975 0 18,975 82.0 4.1 82.0 0 0 55.0 151 16

6. 18,182 1 18,181 77.7 9.8 77.7 0 0 55.0 22 40

7. 18,391 1 18,389 77.0 17.0 77.0 0 0 55.0 273 69

8. 20,236 4 20,231 81.5 69.6 81.5 0 0 55.0 1,232 211

9. 21,549 10 21,539 81.4 135.7 81.4 0 0 55.0 2,204 481

10. 22,929 15 22,914 81.9 213.5 81.9 0 0 55.0 6,562 757

11. 21,566 60 21,507 76.7 856.0 76.5 0 0 55.0 10,760 809

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 21,275 2,392

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 3,141 129 3,012 1,185 69 63 7 62 0 39 1,234 240

3. 2011 3,307 81 3,226 1,219 0 102 0 74 0 24 1,395 222

4. 2012 3,530 19 3,511 1,557 0 111 0 140 0 26 1,808 254

5. 2013 3,859 19 3,840 1,472 0 139 0 205 0 29 1,816 297

6. 2014 4,197 19 4,178 1,648 0 156 0 144 0 19 1,948 310

7. 2015 4,545 20 4,525 1,811 0 198 0 191 6 36 2,194 308

8. 2016 4,878 6 4,872 1,609 0 143 0 215 0 24 1,967 291

9. 2017 5,283 7 5,276 3,421 0 150 0 285 0 16 3,856 222

10. 2018 5,754 7 5,747 2,693 0 70 0 445 0 14 3,208 269

11. 2019 6,459 7 6,452 1,047 0 39 0 292 0 32 1,378 260

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 17,662 69 1,171 7 2,053 6 259 20,804 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

7. 541 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 509 1

8. 186 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 25 0 0 215 2

9. 781 0 100 5 24 1 12 4 209 2 0 1,115 10

10. 1,488 0 687 31 41 2 22 8 363 3 0 2,557 20

11. 2,461 0 2,041 93 53 3 27 10 463 4 0 4,936 79

12. 5,457 36 2,828 129 122 6 63 22 1,065 10 0 9,332 112

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 1,310 76 1,234 41.7 58.9 41.0 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 1,395 0 1,395 42.2 0.0 43.2 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 1,808 0 1,808 51.2 0.0 51.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 1,816 0 1,816 47.1 0.0 47.3 0 0 55.0 0 0

6. 1,949 0 1,949 46.4 0.1 46.6 0 0 55.0 0 1

7. 2,746 42 2,703 60.4 212.1 59.7 0 0 55.0 505 4

8. 2,183 1 2,182 44.7 15.1 44.8 0 0 55.0 186 28

9. 4,983 12 4,971 94.3 173.0 94.2 0 0 55.0 876 238

10. 5,809 44 5,765 101.0 634.3 100.3 0 0 55.0 2,143 413

11. 6,424 110 6,314 99.5 1,566.0 97.9 0 0 55.0 4,410 526

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 8,121 1,211

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 445 52 393 130 0 0 0 19 0 0 149 45

3. 2011 501 46 455 338 0 1 0 50 0 0 389 54

4. 2012 558 52 506 290 0 1 0 62 0 0 353 56

5. 2013 654 97 557 124 0 1 0 40 0 2 165 39

6. 2014 697 96 601 396 0 4 0 89 0 0 489 57

7. 2015 754 97 657 372 0 1 0 103 0 0 476 50

8. 2016 787 110 677 234 0 0 0 79 0 0 313 38

9. 2017 785 113 672 236 0 1 0 90 0 0 327 37

10. 2018 744 113 631 826 0 2 0 153 0 0 981 24

11. 2019 776 174 602 210 0 0 0 60 0 0 270 17

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 3,156 0 11 0 745 0 2 3,912 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

6. 195 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 197 1

7. 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0

8. 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 0

9. 28 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 35 1

10. 311 0 32 8 2 0 1 0 20 1 0 356 4

11. 298 0 212 52 8 0 3 2 73 5 0 536 9

12. 831 0 261 64 12 0 4 2 104 7 0 1,139 15

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 149 0 149 33.5 0.0 37.9 0 0 55.0 0 0

3. 389 0 389 77.6 0.0 85.5 0 0 55.0 0 0

4. 353 0 353 63.3 0.0 69.8 0 0 55.0 0 0

5. 166 0 166 25.4 0.2 29.7 0 0 55.0 1 0

6. 686 0 686 98.5 0.4 114.1 0 0 55.0 195 2

7. 482 1 481 64.0 0.9 73.3 0 0 55.0 2 3

8. 324 2 322 41.1 1.8 47.5 0 0 55.0 5 3

9. 364 2 362 46.3 1.4 53.9 0 0 55.0 32 3

10. 1,346 10 1,337 181.0 8.4 211.9 0 0 55.0 335 21

11. 864 58 806 111.4 33.5 133.9 0 0 55.0 458 78

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 1,028 110

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (2) 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 8,630 309 8,321 3,547 76 554 0 314 4 51 4,335 645

3. 2011 9,194 600 8,594 6,363 1,621 372 0 656 3 342 5,767 820

4. 2012 10,063 570 9,493 4,360 917 270 0 544 0 88 4,257 702

5. 2013 11,245 626 10,619 4,372 0 603 36 583 0 110 5,522 623

6. 2014 12,153 577 11,576 5,451 0 404 0 964 0 43 6,819 676

7. 2015 13,149 542 12,607 5,801 3 569 20 1,309 0 134 7,656 606

8. 2016 13,850 464 13,386 3,588 5 358 0 1,153 0 120 5,094 482

9. 2017 14,528 470 14,058 5,878 200 317 2 1,291 1 50 7,283 419

10. 2018 15,346 466 14,880 3,157 3 187 0 1,123 0 77 4,464 441

11. 2019 16,204 507 15,697 4,749 0 50 0 1,013 0 19 5,812 416

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 47,264 2,825 3,687 59 8,950 8 1,034 57,009 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

3. 22 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 28 1

4. 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

5. 61 0 0 0 16 1 7 3 19 1 0 98 1

6. 58 0 87 37 17 1 8 3 21 1 0 149 1

7. 281 0 25 11 45 2 20 8 54 2 0 403 5

8. 498 0 27 11 73 3 33 13 88 3 0 688 8

9. 648 0 0 0 185 8 83 33 223 9 0 1,089 20

10. 1,069 0 165 70 304 14 137 54 367 14 0 1,890 49

11. 1,925 184 1,777 751 364 16 164 65 439 17 0 3,636 102

12. 4,627 222 2,082 879 1,006 46 453 180 1,214 47 0 8,007 190

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 4,429 80 4,349 51.3 25.9 52.3 0 0 55.0 14 0

3. 7,419 1,625 5,795 80.7 270.8 67.4 0 0 55.0 22 6

4. 5,188 917 4,271 51.6 160.9 45.0 0 0 55.0 14 0

5. 5,660 40 5,620 50.3 6.4 52.9 0 0 55.0 61 37

6. 7,010 42 6,968 57.7 7.2 60.2 0 0 55.0 108 41

7. 8,105 46 8,059 61.6 8.4 63.9 0 0 55.0 296 107

8. 5,818 36 5,782 42.0 7.8 43.2 0 0 55.0 514 174

9. 8,625 253 8,372 59.4 53.8 59.6 0 0 55.0 648 441

10. 6,509 155 6,354 42.4 33.3 42.7 0 0 55.0 1,164 726

11. 10,482 1,034 9,448 64.7 203.9 60.2 0 0 55.0 2,767 868

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 5,607 2,400

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

40, 41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE LIGHTNING ROD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2010 181 123 58 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 2011 212 145 67 61 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

4. 2012 251 174 77 43 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 2013 310 218 92 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 2014 341 244 97 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 2015 397 290 107 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

8. 2016 485 368 117 134 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

9. 2017 562 435 127 124 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

10. 2018 648 507 141 208 208 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

11. 2019 705 553 152 129 129 0 0 1 1 0 0 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 939 939 0 0 2 2 0 0 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0